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THORNBURY

Time period for

which the grant has

Grants Awarded 2021-2026

Beneficiary's registration

Date Awarded been given Beneficiary number Purpose of the Grant Amount
Insurance, website costs and updates,

21.04.21 2021-2022 Thornbury Arts Festival 11424137 Publicity £1,250.00

21.04.21 2021-2022 Over 60's Tea Room Not a charity Contribution towards rent £4,640.00
Core running costs of the Chantry

21.04.21 2021-2022 Thornbury & District Community Association 301639 Community Centre £4,100.00
Maintenance of the site and waste

21.04.21 2021-2022 Thornbury Community Composting Not a charity processing £1,500.00
Commercial Property and Combined

21.04.21 2021-2022 Thornbury Christmas Lights Association Not a charity Liability Insurance Policies £1,545.94

21.04.21 2021-2022 Thornbury In Bloom Not a charity Provide floral displays £1,500.00

21.04.21 2021-2022 Thornbury & District Heritage Trust 296345 Rent, utilities and rates £7,035.00

21.04.21 2021-2022 Jigsaw Thornbury 1172953 Venue costs £3,120.00
Costs for administrator and

21.04.21 2021-2022 The Inspire Arts Trust 1111784 bookkeeper £500.00

21.04.21 2021-2022 Thornbury Volunteer Centre 1180775 Rent, heating and lighting £3,340.00
Coffee machine, grinder, and health

21.04.21 2021-2022 REKRE8 Not a charity and safety training £2,400.00
Project delivery costs to provide a

21.04.21 2021-2022 Citizens Advice South Glos 1037480 range of services £7,260.00

17.12.21 2021-2022 Thornbury Duke of Edinburgh Award Centre 1072490 Purchase of camping equipment £835.00

17.12.21 2021-2022 The Willow Tree Centre 1143460 Advertising and memberships £350.00

17.12.21 2021-2022 Castle School Friends 1105569 Subscription to BookBuzz £810.00
Facilitate face to face sessions at

17.12.21 2021-2022 Sight Support West of England 1178384 Thornbury hub £500.00

17.12.21 2021-2022 Friends of Marlwood School 1177335 Outdoor picnic table £445.44

17.12.21 2021-2022 Phase CIC Not a charity Training and resources for mentors £950.00
Funding joint youth club with Krunch,

17.12.21 2021-2022 Jigsaw Thornbury 1172953 'Positively Us' £1,000.00
Cover the cost of disposing of the

17.12.21 2021-2022 Thornbury Community Composting Not a charity waste and providing PPE £1,000.00

10.08.21 2021 Armstrong Arts Group Not a charity Group set up costs £362.00

21.04.22 2022-2023 Phase CIC Not a charity Salary for Operations Manager £2,000.00
Funding towards new venue in
Thornbury, converting it to meet

21.04.22 2022-2023 Jigsaw Thornbury 1172953 requirements £4,000.00

21.04.22 2022-2023 Thornbury Volunteer Centre 1180775 Cover rent, heating and lighting £3,340.00
Commercial Property and Combined

21.04.22 2022-2023 Thornbury Christmas Lights Association Not a charity Liability Insurance Policies £1,356.70

21.04.22 2022-2023 Over 60's Tea Room Not a charity Contribution towards rent £4,640.00
Insurance, website costs and updates,
Publicity, costs for the Art Trail

21.04.22 2022-2023 Thornbury Arts Festival 11424137 (display boards, storage, venue hire) £2,500.00
Funds 2 youthworkers/mentors for
2hrs/week for 30 weeks, to provide

21.04.22 2022-2023 Krunch South West 1114961 support in schools £1,800.00
Ofcom radio licence, PRS/PPL licence,
insurance, broadband link and PlayOut

21.04.22 2022-2023 Thornbury Radio Not a charity One £3,898.00
Planting of winter and summer floral

21.04.22 2022-2023 Thornbury In Bloom Not a charity displays, plus trees and bulbs £1,500.00

21.04.22 2022-2023 Thornbury & District Heritage Trust 296345 Rent and utilities £5,000.00
Fund project delivery costs of

21.04.22 2022-2023 Citizens Advice 1037480 multichanel service £5,900.00
Core running costs of the Chantry

21.04.22 2022-2023 Thornbury & District Community Association 301639 Community Centre £3,000.00

29.03.22 Jun-22 Turnberries Community Centre 1118127 Queen's Jubilee event £1,800.00

15.06.22 Jul-22 Thornbury Carnival Community Interest Company Not a charity Van hire for the 2022 carnival £355.61
Commercial property and combined

10.01.23 2022-2023 Thornbury Christmas Lights Association Not a charity liability insurance £1,000.00
Event running costs for a volunteer

10.01.23 2022-2023 Thornbury Volunteer Centre 1180775 award evening £445.00
Winter planting in High Street, Rock

10.01.23 2022-2023 Thornbury In Bloom Not a charity Street and The Plain £1,000.00

10.01.23 2022-2023 Krunch South West 1114961 10 year anniversary fun day £1,000.00

10.01.23 2022-2023 Thornbury Community Composting Not a charity Storage container £1,000.00
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Jigsaw Thornbury

Friends of Manorbrook School

Thornbury & District Royal British Legion

Sight Support West of England

The Willow Tree Centre

Armstrong Arts Groups
The Inspire Arts Trust

Thornbury Carnival C.I.C

2nd Thornbury Rainbows

Thornbury Duke of Edinburgh Open Award Centre

South Glos Digital Community Interest Company

Jigsaw Thornbury
Thornbury Area Youth Music (TAYM)

The Inspire Arts Trust

Thornbury Arts Festival Trust

Krunch South West

Thornbury and District Community Association

(The Chantry)

Phase CIC
Sustainable Thornbury

Sustainable Thornbury
Thornbury and District Sea Cadets

Sight Support West of England

Thornbury In Bloom
Thornbury Christmas Lights Association

St Marys C of E Primary School Parent Teacher

Friends Association

Jigsaw Thornbury
Thornbury and District Heritage Trust

Thornbury Community Permaculture Project

(TCPP)/Sustainable Thornbury

Thornbury Town Football Club (Thornbury Town

Tigers - Girls Team)
Great Western Air Ambulance Charity

Thornbury Duke of Edinburgh Open Award Centre

(DofE)

Love Thornbury

Thornbury Radio

The Inspire Arts Trust

Thornbury Musical Theatre Group

Sustainable Thornbury

Thornbury Christmas Lights Association
Thornbury Area Youth Music

Thornbury Town Football Club Under 9’s Team

Jigsaw Thornbury
Thornbury Netball Club
Thornbury Rugby Club
Thornbury In Bloom

Thornbury Christmas Lights Association
Thornbury Wayfinders

The Inspire Arts Trust

Thornbury Town Band

Thornbury Musical Theatre Group Ltd

RBL219279
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1172953

1052125

1178384

1143460

1111784

1072490

1172953
1160302

1111784

1143137

1114961

301639

288925

1178384

1038861
1172953
296345

1121300

1072490

1111784
6556554

1160302

1172953

1111784

6556554

Photographer and printing for
workshop

Replacement of playground
equipment

Plaque for Remembrance bench
Run monthly hub and social group
70% of cost towards insurance and
memberships

Insurance, venue hire, subsidy and
publicity

Family Fun Day

Costs associated with Friday evening
event

Costs of taking on new girls and
providing badges

Purchase of maps, pans, compasses
and GPS trackers

Establish digital radio transmission for
community radio stations

Launch of Project 5 mental health
resilience programme including
journal and tools

Purchase of 100 branded t-shirts
Networking and expansion with
partner organisations

Running costs surrounding various
events

Hire of a portable skate ramp at the
Carnival

Core running costs

Enhancing the volunteer programme
for mentors

Community/public engagement
Improvements to Pickledmoor Lane
Stream bank

Portable tables

Set up costs of resource centre and
consultation room

Spring planting in the town
Insurance

Creative Festival in February 2024
Repair and improve broken heating
system

Rent costs

Signage and posters

Provision of equipment: corner flags,
flat markers, training mannequins,
substitute cover ups, end of season
trophies

Partial funding of 1 mission

First aid training for 3 leaders and
room hire costs

Cabling, tables, chairs and gazebos
Server upgrade

Weekly fitness sessions

Hazer

Community Engagement and phase 2
of stream projects

New equipment to make project more
environmentally sound

Violins, trombones, saxaphones

Kit
Printer
Kit
Gazebo
Planting

Annual switch on event, carabiners, D
shackles and eye screws

To run a 3 day walking festival

Offer arts awards to young people
Band uniform

Equipment store

£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£316.80
£500.00

£1,000.00

£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£1,000.00

£646.50

£634.00

£3,000.00

£3,474.00

£1,200.00

£3,000.00

£3,000.00

£1,450.00

£3,000.00

£750.00
£375.00

£375.00
£300.00

£650.00

£750.00
£750.00

£750.00

£750.00
£3,450.00

£750.00

£656.11
£750.00

£750.00

£3,000.00
£750.00
£750.00
£400.00

£750.00

£750.00
£750.00

£750.00
£500.00
£750.00
£750.00
£750.00

£5,000.00
£600.37
£750.00
£750.00
£1,000.00
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Thornbury Volunteer Centre 1180775

Core Wellness Not a charity

Thornbury Hockey Club Not a charity

Thornbury Carnival Not a charity

Thornbury Arts Festival 1143137
Friends of Manorbrook 1052125
Inspire Arts Trust 1111784
Jigsaw Thornbury 1172953
Love Thornbury Not a registered charity
Rockhampton Ravens Not a registered charity
Thornbury and District Heritage Trust 296345
Thornbury Area Youth Music 1160302
Thornbury Duke of Edinburgh Award Centre 1072490
Thornbury Horticultural Society No

Thornbury in Bloom Not a registered charity

IT upgrades

Free postnatal fitness classes
Support volunteer coaches and junior
training

Thornbury Carnival Event 2025
Support elements of 4 main 2025
events

Towards building a fully accessible
SEND pod

Develop the activities and courses
offered to the local community
Laptops for for planning activities

Love Thornbury events during 2026
Purchase of cricket equpiment and
coaching

New Website

Small, essential items needed to run
music lessons

Replace worn out and damaged kit
Funding towards show

Suport with winter/spring planting

£1,800.00
£2,948.50

£3,000.00
£5,000.00

£2,060.00

£3,000.00

£2,550.00

£750.00

£2,500.00

£450.00
£1,000.00

£300.00

£600.00
£556.00

£750.00



