



Grants Awarded 2021-2026

Date Awarded	Time period for which the grant has been given	Beneficiary	Beneficiary's registration number	Purpose of the Grant	Amount
21.04.21	2021-2022	Thornbury Arts Festival	11424137	Insurance, website costs and updates, Publicity	£1,250.00
21.04.21	2021-2022	Over 60's Tea Room	Not a charity	Contribution towards rent Core running costs of the Chantry	£4,640.00
21.04.21	2021-2022	Thornbury & District Community Association	301639	Community Centre Maintenance of the site and waste processing	£4,100.00
21.04.21	2021-2022	Thornbury Community Composting	Not a charity		£1,500.00
21.04.21	2021-2022	Thornbury Christmas Lights Association	Not a charity	Commercial Property and Combined Liability Insurance Policies	£1,545.94
21.04.21	2021-2022	Thornbury In Bloom	Not a charity	Provide floral displays	£1,500.00
21.04.21	2021-2022	Thornbury & District Heritage Trust	296345	Rent, utilities and rates	£7,035.00
21.04.21	2021-2022	Jigsaw Thornbury	1172953	Venue costs Costs for administrator and	£3,120.00
21.04.21	2021-2022	The Inspire Arts Trust	1111784	bookkeeper	£500.00
21.04.21	2021-2022	Thornbury Volunteer Centre	1180775	Rent, heating and lighting Coffee machine, grinder, and health and safety training	£3,340.00
21.04.21	2021-2022	REKRE8	Not a charity	Project delivery costs to provide a range of services	£2,400.00
21.04.21	2021-2022	Citizens Advice South Glos	1037480		£7,260.00
17.12.21	2021-2022	Thornbury Duke of Edinburgh Award Centre	1072490	Purchase of camping equipment	£835.00
17.12.21	2021-2022	The Willow Tree Centre	1143460	Advertising and memberships	£350.00
17.12.21	2021-2022	Castle School Friends	1105569	Subscription to BookBuzz	£810.00
17.12.21	2021-2022	Sight Support West of England	1178384	Facilitate face to face sessions at Thornbury hub	£500.00
17.12.21	2021-2022	Friends of Marlwood School	1177335	Outdoor picnic table	£445.44
17.12.21	2021-2022	Phase CIC	Not a charity	Training and resources for mentors	£950.00
17.12.21	2021-2022	Jigsaw Thornbury	1172953	Funding joint youth club with Krunch, 'Positively Us'	£1,000.00
17.12.21	2021-2022	Thornbury Community Composting	Not a charity	Cover the cost of disposing of the waste and providing PPE	£1,000.00
10.08.21	2021-2022	2021 Armstrong Arts Group	Not a charity	Group set up costs	£362.00
21.04.22	2022-2023	Phase CIC	Not a charity	Salary for Operations Manager	£2,000.00
21.04.22	2022-2023	Jigsaw Thornbury	1172953	Funding towards new venue in Thornbury, converting it to meet requirements	£4,000.00
21.04.22	2022-2023	Thornbury Volunteer Centre	1180775	Cover rent, heating and lighting	£3,340.00
21.04.22	2022-2023	Thornbury Christmas Lights Association	Not a charity	Commercial Property and Combined Liability Insurance Policies	£1,356.70
21.04.22	2022-2023	Over 60's Tea Room	Not a charity	Contribution towards rent	£4,640.00
21.04.22	2022-2023	Thornbury Arts Festival	11424137	Insurance, website costs and updates, Publicity, costs for the Art Trail (display boards, storage, venue hire)	£2,500.00
21.04.22	2022-2023	Krunch South West	1114961	Funds 2 youthworkers/mentors for 2hrs/week for 30 weeks, to provide support in schools	£1,800.00
21.04.22	2022-2023	Thornbury Radio	Not a charity	Ofcom radio licence, PRS/PPL licence, insurance, broadband link and PlayOut One	£3,898.00
21.04.22	2022-2023	Thornbury In Bloom	Not a charity	Planting of winter and summer floral displays, plus trees and bulbs	£1,500.00
21.04.22	2022-2023	Thornbury & District Heritage Trust	296345	Rent and utilities	£5,000.00
21.04.22	2022-2023	Citizens Advice	1037480	Fund project delivery costs of multichannel service	£5,900.00
21.04.22	2022-2023	Thornbury & District Community Association	301639	Core running costs of the Chantry	£3,000.00
29.03.22	2022-2023	Jun-22 Turnberries Community Centre	1118127	Community Centre	£1,800.00
				Queen's Jubilee event	
15.06.22	Jul-22	Thornbury Carnival Community Interest Company	Not a charity	Van hire for the 2022 carnival	£355.61
10.01.23	2022-2023	Thornbury Christmas Lights Association	Not a charity	Commercial property and combined liability insurance	£1,000.00
10.01.23	2022-2023	Thornbury Volunteer Centre	1180775	Event running costs for a volunteer award evening	£445.00
10.01.23	2022-2023	Thornbury In Bloom	Not a charity	Winter planting in High Street, Rock Street and The Plain	£1,000.00
10.01.23	2022-2023	Krunch South West	1114961	10 year anniversary fun day	£1,000.00
10.01.23	2022-2023	Thornbury Community Composting	Not a charity	Storage container	£1,000.00

10.01.23	2022-2023	Jigsaw Thornbury		Photographer and printing for workshop	£1,000.00
10.01.23	2022-2023	Friends of Manorbrook School		Replacement of playground equipment	£1,000.00
10.01.23	2022-2023	Thornbury & District Royal British Legion	RBL219279	Plaque for Remembrance bench	£316.80
10.01.23	2022-2023	Sight Support West of England		Run monthly hub and social group	£500.00
10.01.23	2022-2023	The Willow Tree Centre		70% of cost towards insurance and memberships	
10.01.23	2022-2023	Armstrong Arts Groups	Not a charity	Insurance, venue hire, subsidy and publicity	£1,000.00
10.01.23	2022-2023	The Inspire Arts Trust		1111784 Family Fun Day	£1,000.00
10.01.23	2022-2023	Thornbury Carnival C.I.C	Not a charity	Costs associated with Friday evening event	£1,000.00
10.01.23	2022-2023	2nd Thornbury Rainbows	Not a charity	Costs of taking on new girls and providing badges	£646.50
10.01.23	2022-2023	Thornbury Duke of Edinburgh Open Award Centre		Purchase of maps, pans, compasses and GPS trackers	£634.00
18.07.23	2023-2024	South Glos Digital Community Interest Company	Not a charity	Establish digital radio transmission for community radio stations	£3,000.00
18.07.23	2023-2024	Jigsaw Thornbury		Launch of Project 5 mental health resilience programme including journal and tools	£3,474.00
18.07.23	2023-2024	Thornbury Area Youth Music (TAYM)		1160302 Purchase of 100 branded t-shirts	£1,200.00
18.07.23	2023-2024	The Inspire Arts Trust		Networking and expansion with partner organisations	£3,000.00
18.07.23	2023-2024	Thornbury Arts Festival Trust		Running costs surrounding various events	£3,000.00
18.07.23	2023-2024	Krunch South West		Hire of a portable skate ramp at the carnival	£1,450.00
18.07.23	2023-2024	Thornbury and District Community Association (The Chantry)		301639 Core running costs	£3,000.00
18.07.23	2023-2024	Phase CIC	Not a charity	Enhancing the volunteer programme for mentors	£750.00
18.07.23	2023-2024	Sustainable Thornbury	Not a charity	Community/public engagement	£375.00
18.07.23	2023-2024	Sustainable Thornbury	Not a charity	Improvements to Pickledmoor Lane Stream bank	£375.00
18.07.23	2023-2024	Thornbury and District Sea Cadets		288925 Portable tables	£300.00
18.07.23	2023-2024	Sight Support West of England		Set up costs of resource centre and consultation room	£650.00
12.12.23	2023-2024	Thornbury In Bloom	Not a charity	Spring planting in the town	£750.00
12.12.23	2023-2024	Thornbury Christmas Lights Association	Not a charity	Insurance	£750.00
12.12.23	2023-2024	St Marys C of E Primary School Parent Teacher Friends Association		1038861 Creative Festival in February 2024	£750.00
12.12.23	2023-2024	Jigsaw Thornbury		1172953 Repair and improve broken heating system	£750.00
12.12.23	2023-2024	Thornbury and District Heritage Trust		296345 Rent costs	£3,450.00
12.12.23	2023-2024	Thornbury Community Permaculture Project (TCPY)/Sustainable Thornbury	Not a charity	Signage and posters	£750.00
12.12.23	2023-2024	Thornbury Town Football Club (Thornbury Town Tigers - Girls Team)	Not a charity	Provision of equipment: corner flags, flat markers, training mannequins, substitute cover ups, end of season trophies	£656.11
12.12.23	2023-2024	Great Western Air Ambulance Charity		1121300 Partial funding of 1 mission	£750.00
12.12.23	2023-2024	Thornbury Duke of Edinburgh Open Award Centre (D of E)		First aid training for 3 leaders and room hire costs	£750.00
30.07.24	2024-2025	Love Thornbury	Not a charity	Cabling, tables, chairs and gazebos	£3,000.00
30.07.24	2024-2025	Thornbury Radio	Not a charity	Server upgrade	£750.00
30.07.24	2024-2025	The Inspire Arts Trust		1111784 Weekly fitness sessions	£750.00
30.07.24	2024-2025	Thornbury Musical Theatre Group		6556554 Hazer	£400.00
30.07.24	2024-2025	Sustainable Thornbury	Not a charity	Community Engagement and phase 2 of stream projects	£750.00
30.07.24	2024-2025	Thornbury Christmas Lights Association	Not a charity	New equipment to make project more environmentally sound	£750.00
30.07.24	2024-2025	Thornbury Area Youth Music		1160302 Violins, trombones, saxaphones	£750.00
10.12.24	2024-2025	Thornbury Town Football Club Under 9's Team	Not a charity	Kit	£750.00
10.12.24	2024-2025	Jigsaw Thornbury		1172953 Printer	£500.00
10.12.24	2024-2025	Thornbury Netball Club	Not a charity	Kit	£750.00
10.12.24	2024-2025	Thornbury Rugby Club	Not a charity	Gazebo	£750.00
10.12.24	2024-2025	Thornbury In Bloom	Not a charity	Planting	£750.00
01.07.25	2025-2026	Thornbury Christmas Lights Association	Not a charity	Annual switch on event, carabiners, D shackles and eye screws	£5,000.00
01.07.25	2025-2026	Thornbury Wayfinders	Not a charity	To run a 3 day walking festival	£600.37
01.07.25	2025-2026	The Inspire Arts Trust		1111784 Offer arts awards to young people	£750.00
01.07.25	2025-2026	Thornbury Town Band	Not a charity	Band uniform	£750.00
01.07.25	2025-2026	Thornbury Musical Theatre Group Ltd		6556554 Equipment store	£1,000.00

01.07.25	2025-2026	Thornbury Volunteer Centre		1180775 IT upgrades	£1,800.00
01.07.25	2025-2026	Core Wellness	Not a charity	Free postnatal fitness classes	£2,948.50
01.07.25	2025-2026	Thornbury Hockey Club	Not a charity	Support volunteer coaches and junior training	£3,000.00
01.07.25	2025-2026	Thornbury Carnival	Not a charity	Thornbury Carnival Event 2025	£5,000.00
01.07.25	2026-2026	Thornbury Arts Festival		Support elements of 4 main 2025	
				1143137 events	£2,060.00
16.12.25	2025-2026	Friends of Manorbrook		Towards building a fully accessible	
				1052125 SEND pod	£3,000.00
16.12.25	2025-2026	Inspire Arts Trust		Develop the activities and courses	
16.12.25	2025-2026	Jigsaw Thornbury		1111784 offered to the local community	£2,550.00
				1172953 Laptops for for planning activities	£750.00
16.12.25	2025-2026	Love Thornbury	Not a registered charity	Love Thornbury events during 2026	£2,500.00
				Purchase of cricket equipment and coaching	
16.12.25	2025-2026	Rockhampton Ravens	Not a registered charity	296345 New Website	£450.00
16.12.25	2025-2026	Thornbury and District Heritage Trust		Small, essential items needed to run	£1,000.00
				1160302 music lessons	
16.12.25	2025-2026	Thornbury Duke of Edinburgh Award Centre		1072490 Replace worn out and damaged kit	£600.00
16.12.25	2025-2026	Thornbury Horticultural Society	No	Funding towards show	£556.00
16.12.25	2025-2026	Thornbury in Bloom	Not a registered charity	Suport with winter/spring planting	£750.00